

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-3945 Version: 1 Name: Presence Behavioral Health, Broadview, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 5/22/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/6/2018 Final action: 6/6/2018

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Vendor: Presence Behavioral Health, Broadview, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Skokie Adult Drug Treatment Court

Contract Value: \$222,555.00

Contract period: 6/15/2018 - 9/30/2020

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 \$74,185.00; FY 2019 \$74,185.00; FY2020 \$74,185.00

Accounts: Grant Funding -520840 Professional Services

Contract Number(s): 1823-17176

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Cook County State's Attorney's Office received grant funds to assist in the implementation of the Cook County Skokie Adult Drug Treatment Court. The Department of Justice grant award specifically approved Presence Behavioral Health ("Presence") as the treatment partner for this funding. Presence will provide a Case Manager who will provide assessments of treatment needs and make referrals to community treatment providers for program participants. This contract will enable Presence to provide treatment services without delay to program participants due to funding gaps or awaiting funding approval, according to the assessed clinical needs of those clients. In addition, Presence will support treatment services for unfunded participants (those who are not Division of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse eligible and have no insurance). The grant acceptance was approved by the Cook County Board on 10/11/2017.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: KIMBERLY M. FOXX, Cook County State's Attorney

Code sections:

Attachments:

File #: 18-3945, Version: 1

6/6/2018 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Vendor: Presence Behavioral Health, Broadview, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Skokie Adult Drug Treatment Court

**Contract Value:** \$222,555.00

**Contract period:** 6/15/2018 - 9/30/2020

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 \$74,185.00; FY 2019 \$74,185.00; FY2020 \$74,185.00

**Accounts:** Grant Funding -520840 Professional Services

Contract Number(s): 1823-17176

## **Concurrences:**

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** The Cook County State's Attorney's Office received grant funds to assist in the implementation of the Cook County Skokie Adult Drug Treatment Court. The Department of Justice grant award specifically approved Presence Behavioral Health ("Presence") as the treatment partner for this funding. Presence will provide a Case Manager who will provide assessments of treatment needs and make referrals to community treatment providers for program participants. This contract will enable Presence to provide treatment services without delay to program participants due to funding gaps or awaiting funding approval, according to the assessed clinical needs of those clients. In addition, Presence will support treatment services for unfunded participants (those who are not Division of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse eligible and have no insurance). The grant acceptance was approved by the Cook County Board on 10/11/2017.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.